

"GHEORGHE ASACHI" TEHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF IAŞI Council for Doctoral University Studies Doctoral School





INVITATION

to The Eighth Edition of the INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL

Excellence in Doctoral Studies through Innovation, Convergence and Interdisciplinarity 14-16 May, 2025, lasi, Romania

The 8th edition of the International Conference of the Doctoral School of "Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iași (TUIASI) offers PhD students of the Doctoral Schools from Technical Universities and abroad a platform for innovation and collaboration, a unique opportunity to address contemporary challenges through interdisciplinary research, an important step for promoting excellence in research, and real support in the professional development of doctoral students.

The conference aims to bring together miscellaneous oral presentations dealing with relevant topics associated with the thirteen doctoral fields at the university: Chemistry; Computers and information technology; Chemical engineering; Civil engineering and installations; Electrical engineering; Electronic engineering, telecommunications and information technologies; Energetic engineering; Industrial engineering; Materials engineering; Mechanical engineering; Environmental engineering; Systems engineering; Engineering and management.

During the three days of the Conference (May 14-16, 2025), the PhD students will find the best framework to present their papers in English, within five sections. The conference program will also include a series of plenary lectures given by prestigious professors from Romanian universities and abroad with whom TUIASI has close collaborations. The abstracts and papers proposed by the PhD students will be endorsed by their PhD supervisor and written in English. The full papers will be recommended for publication in the Bulletin of the Polytechnic Institute of Iași.

Conference Sections:

Section 1. Interdisciplinary studies and 3MT contest (held on-site and will include papers from all doctoral fields)

Section 2. Computers and information technology; Systems engineering Electrical engineering; Energy engineering; Electronic engineering, telecommunications and information technology (held online)

Section 3. Chemistry; Chemical engineering; Environmental engineering (held online)

Section 4. Civil engineering and installations (held online)





"GHEORGHE ASACHI" TEHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF IAŞI Council for Doctoral University Studies Doctoral School



Section 5. Mechanical engineering; Industrial engineering; Materials engineering; Engineering and management (held online)

Organizers:

"Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iasi, Romania Council for Doctoral University Studies, CSUD Doctoral School, SD

"Gheorghe Asachi" University Foundation, Iasi, Romania

Key dates:

Deadline for submitting abstracts

Notification of abstract acceptance

Deadline for registration

Conference final program

Deadline for submission of full papers

Notification of full papers acceptance

International Conference CSD2025

14th of April, 2025

2nd of May, 2025

5th of May, 2025

30th of June, 2025

30th of September, 2025

14th-16th of May, 2025

Contact:

"Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iasi, Romania, 8th International Conference of the Doctoral School, CSD2025 www.conferinta-csd.tuiasi.ro

67 Prof. D. Mangeron Blvd., 700050, Iasi, Romania

Contact persons:

Nicolae-Răzvan Mititelu, PhD Student (Section 1) Alexandru Baciu, PhD Student (Section 2) Raluca-Maria Țâbuleac, PhD Student (Section 3) Dumitrița Vataman, PhD Student (Section 4) Cristian-Stefan Bunduc, PhD Student (Section 5) nicolae-razvan.mititelu@student.tuiasi.ro alexandru.baciu3@student.tuiasi.ro raluca-maria.tabuleac@staff.tuiasi.ro dumitrita.vataman@student.tuiasi.ro cristian-stefan.bunduc@student.tuiasi.ro

Eng. Cristina Nagîţ

Tel. +40 (0)232 702515

Tel.-Fax: +40 (0)232 212326

doctorat@tuiasi.ro

Professor Gabriela Lisa

gabriela.lisa@academic.tuiasi.ro

Honorary President,
Professor Dan Cașcaval
Rector TUIASI

President,
Professor Gabriela Lisa
Director of DS

Co-President,
Professor Alexandru Salceanu
Director of CDUS

